Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

Operator: License #	API No. 15 - <u>135-24274-00-00</u>
Name: Hess Oil Company	County: Ness
Address: P.O.Box 1009	<u>N/2</u> - <u>N/2</u> - <u>NW</u> - <u>NW</u> Sec. 21 _ Twp. 17 _ S. R. 22 _ ☐ East ☑ West
City/State/Zip: McPherson, KS 67460	feet from & (N)(circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	610 feet from Æ (W)(circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Bryan Hess Phone: (620) 241-4640 Contractor: Name: Mallard JV, Inc. III 1 2 2004	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: (circle one) NE SE NW SW Lease Name: Mary Well #: 1
40E0	Field Name:
License: 4958 Wellsite Geologist: Kurt Smith	Producing Formation: Cherokee Sand
	Elevation: Ground: 2278' Kelly Bushing: 2283'
Designate Type of Completion:	Total Depth: 4370' Plug Back Total Depth:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	
	2000 pount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 280 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, CONFIDER	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1536'
Operator:	feet depth to_surfacew/_200sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
4-20-04 4-26-04 5-5-04	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec TwpS. R
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filled with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs	2 months if requested in writing and subject with the form (see rule 82-3-
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	Submit CP-111 form with a to in the light was a submit CP-111 form with a to in the light was a submit CP-111 form with a to in the light was a submit CP-111 form with a to in the light was a submit CP-111 form with a to in the light was a submit CP-111 form with a to in the light was a submit CP-111 form with a to in the light was a submit CP-111 form with a to in the light was a submit CP-111 form with a to in the light was a submit CP-111 form with a to in the light was a submit CP-111 form with a to in the light was a submit CP-111 form with a light was a submit CP-111 for the light was a submit CP-1111 for the light was a submit CP-1
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Hess	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Bryan Hess Manager Date: 7-9-04	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of July	If Denied, Yes Date:
20_04	Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Minks Public State of Kansas	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires:	1

Operator Name:	Hess Oil Co	~	Lease	Name:	Mary		_ Well #: _1	
Sec. 21 Twp. 1	7 S. R. 22	☐ East ☑ West	County					
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid red	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	and base of formations p g and shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, a inal geological well site i	whether shalong with fi	ut-in pre	essure reached s	static level, hydro	static pressu	es, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes No		e l	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	☐ Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	•	Yes No		Nam Anyo	-		Тор 1568	Datum +715
Cores Taken		Yes ☑ No		LKC			3724	-1441
Electric Log Run		✓ Yes ☐ No		•	Scott		4192	-1909
(Submit Copy)				Che	rokee Sand		4270	-1987
List All E. Logs Run:				Miss	sissippian		4346	-2063
Dual Induction	n; Compensat	ed Density Neutr	on	RTD	& LTD		4370	-2087
					[
		CASING Report all strings set-c	RECORD conductor, su	rface, inte		ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs. /		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Perce Additives
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	23#		280'	common	190	3%cc, 2% ge
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"	15.5#		4359'	EA-2	150	
						and SMDC	200	1/4# flocele/s
		ADDITIONAL	. CEMENTIN	1G / SQI	JEEZE RECORD	<u> </u>	<u></u>	
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks	Used		Type and P	ercent Additives	S
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	AMAZONIA TOTO POPO MORALIS I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I						**************************************	***************************************
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plug Footage of Each Interval Per				sture, Shot, Cement nount and Kind of Ma		rd Dept
3	4272'-4287'	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7						
				·····				

TUBING RECORD	Size 2-7/8"	Set At 4250'	Packer At	t	Liner Run	Yes V No		
Date of First, Resumer 5/12/0	d Production, SWD or E	nhr. Producing Met	pass	Flowin	g 🔽 Pumpin	g Gas Lift	Oth	er <i>(Explain)</i>
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 90	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bb	ols. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity 44
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	COMPLETION			Production Interv	/al		
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole	Perf.		Dually Comp.	Commingled 4	272'-4287'	
		Other (Speci	·····				ς.	

P.O. BOX 1009 McPHERSON, KANSAS 67460-1009 (620) 241-4640

ACO-1 Completion Form Attachment

Mary #1 Approx. N/2 N/2 NW NW, Section 21-17-21W Ness County, Kansas

Elevation: 2283' KB

CONFIDENTIAL

DST #1: Depth: 4247' - 4282'. Misrun - packers failed; reset failed again; pulled tool.

DST #2: Depth: 4204' - 4282'. Times: 30-45-45-60. Blows: IF - ½" @ open, built to 10", no return;

FF - surface blow built to 8". <u>Recoveries</u>: 120' GIP; 428' SGHOCM (5% gas, 45% oil, 50% mud. <u>Pressures</u>: IH 2022#, IF 23-140#, ISI 1277#, FF 139-186#, FSI 1271#, FH 2000#.

KCC
JUL 0 9 2004
CONFIDENTIAL

RELEASED FROM CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED
JUL 1 2 2004
KCC WICHITA

SWIFT SERVICES, INC.

PO BOX 466 NESS CITY, 67560-0466

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE#
4/26/'04	6698

BILL TO	
Hess Oil Compa PO Box 1009 McPherson, KS	ny 67460-1009

KCC JUL 0 9 2004 CONFIDENTIAL

CONTINA

TERMS We	ll No.	Lease	County	Contractor	Well Type	Well	Category	Operator	Job Purpose
Net 30	<i>‡</i> 1	Mary	Ness	Mallard Drlg Co	Oil	Oil Development		Ted	Long String
PRICE REFERE.			DESCRIPTION	1	QTY		UNIT F	PRICE	AMOUNT
575D 579D 281 221 407-5 408-5 409-5 402-5 403-5 580 325 284 283 285 276 330 276 581D 583D	Mud Liqu 5 1/2 5 1/2 5 1/2 5 1/2 5 1/2 Addi Cem Cals Salt CFR Floc Swiff Floc Serv Dray	ap Charge - Two- I Flush did KCL 2" Insert Float Sh 2" D.V. Tool & P 2" Turbolizers 2" Centralizers 2" Cement Baske ditional hrs. deal 2-1 dele ft Multi-Density ele rice Charge Ceme eyage	oe with Auto Fill dug Set	The state of the s	RE CON	15 1 500 4 1 1 1 5 1 1 2 150 7 750 71 38 200 50 344 266.7	2.50 ,500.00 0.60 19.00 230.00 ,150.00 54.00 44.00 125.00 100.00 7.25 25.00 0.15 2.75 0.90 10.00 0.90 1.00 0.85	37.50 1,500.00 300.001 76.001 230.001 2,150.001 270.001 44.001 125.001 175.001 175.001 112.501 195.251 34.201 2,000.001 344.00 226.70	
			RECEIV	ED					
			JUL 122	004					
		4	KCC WIC	HITA					
Thank you	for	your bus	siness.				Total		

\$9,526.01

CI	MIFT	-	CHARGE		010			TICKET						۵	
		4	ADDRESS	tess	Oila			Nº 6698					8		
			CITY, STA	Fe D.	Box 905	•		-				 [Dios		OF 4	
Serv	ices, In	ic.	N. N.	10 Ph	ersen, K	67460						PAGE	1	JOF#2	
SERVICE LOCATIONS	KS WE	LL/PROJECT NO.		LEASE	r. Ma	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY	~ t	o El	DA	TE (/_)///	OWN	ER >	
2.	TIC	KET TYPE CONT	RACTOR		M of	NESS RIG NAME/NO.		DECIVERED TO	-	1,10	OR	DER NO.	م ز ل	<u>e</u>	
3			allar		ola Cor Inc	Indoor.	VIA	NEG	z Ne	28 Od	43 CE	5			
<u>s. </u>	WE	SLL TYPE		WELL CA	velopman JOBPU	Newwell of	long stran	WELLPERMIT	4 O."		V WE	LL LOCATION			
REFERRAL LOCATION	INV	OICE INSTRUCTION	IS		0 3 3 7	ma co	ح ک	5							
PRICE	SECONDARY RE		ACCOUN		1	DESCRIPTION						UNIT		AMOUNT	
REFERENCE	PART NUN	IBER	OC ACC	T DF				·	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	50		т —
575			<u> </u>		MILEAGE I	104		25				<u> </u>	_		50
579			4	_	Famp C	Karae - 1we	stup.		<u>~</u>			1500	10	1500	
281			/ 	_	145	Mud flush	<u> </u>	3001	8/			4	2	300	
221	RECEIVE	D	1		Liquid	Ra	4.4.4.4	7 6	الليخ				20		00
407		3	,}		Insert &	bot shoe	S/ Autofal	1 j	la	5	2	230		230	3
408	JUL 1 2 20	=8	<u> </u>		DV, Too	of a phy	est	1	ear		m	2150		2150	0
409	KCC WIC	HIIA	1		Fluxons	eto Contra	lyen	_5	20	53	18	54	30	270	ထ
402					Rea C	antralagi	J	1	e_	25	æ	44	99	44	0
403				2	Cement	Basbert		1 i	e.	55	d	125		125	0
580			j (2	WADRITTON	ral Hours		2	en			/00/	35	200	(10)
			1 6	H	EFrom C	ontinuation	Page					, l		4220	13
				ヨマ			0							-	
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer hereby	acknowledges	and agree	到了	CODENIE DAY	ALNT TO	SUR		AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTAL		^ -	
the terms and con-	ditions on the reve	rse side hereof	which incli	ide,	GREMIT PAY	MENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK	DOWN?				FAGE TOTAL		9152	6.
but are not limited		RELEASE, IND	EMNITY,	and			WE UNDERSTOOM MET YOUR NEEDS	S?							
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU	•	ED'S AGENT PRIOR			SWIFT SER'	VICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE WA PERFORMED WIT	HOUT DELAY?					_	,	!
START OF WORK OR DE		. 1	10		P.O. B0	OX 466	WE OPERATED TI AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS	HE EQUIPMENT JOB				TAX		242	26
x Zull	m R1	Isla-	_		NESS CITY	KS 67560	SATISFACTORILY	?	EDVICES					373	هر ا
DATESIGNED AM.				785-79	•	ANE TOO SATISFI	FIED WITH OUR SERVICE? YES NO				TOTAL		0	101	
700	09 3	1500				Management of the state of the		TOMER DID NOT				IOIAL		9526	01
		CUSTOMER	ACCEPTAN	CE OF M. Lapprov		The customer hereby ackno	wledges receipt of th	ne materials and	services	listed on th	is ticket.				
SWIFT OPERATOR	00 £	uls		APP ROV	AL									Thank I	<u>'ou!</u>



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

TICKET CONTINUATION

No. 4698

Services	Ness Off:	s City, KS 6756 : 785-798-230)O 0	CUSTOMIER CUSTOM	20. V	NEM ary #		M-26-04	PAGE OF
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	ACCOUNTING	3	DESCRIPT	TION	QTY: UM	ату, шим	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
3 <i>35</i>				Standard Co	ement(EA-2)	150 sk		7 35	1087 5
284				Calseal		'7 sks		252	175100
283	RECEN			Salt		750 lbs	i	115	112 50 195 25 34120
285	RECEIVED			CFR-1		71 lbs		2 25	195 25
276	JUL 12 2004			Flocele		38 lbs		90	34/20
330	KCC WICHITA			Swift Multi	- Density Cout	200 skg		10/92	20000
276	- 9 g			Flocele		50 16		90	45 30
								i_	1
a									
								<u>i</u>	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<i>b</i>					<u> </u>			
-		日報日				 			
		EAS							
									
	A. B.C. Males								
-				Walter Committee of the				<u> </u>	i
(81:				SERVICE CHARGE CM+	C	UBIC FEET3 44		100	344 00
<u>581</u> <u>583</u>				MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT CHARGE	LOADED MILES	ON MILES 2661	7 +	85	344 00 226 170 4220 45
								TIONTOTAL	4725
							CONTINUA	HORIORE	1220 ets

JOB LO	G,	ę	4	*		Servi	ces, Inc.	DATE 4-26-04 PAGE NO.
CUSTOMER	s Oil	1	WELL NO.		LEASE	rais	JOB TYPE Stage L	one Stra CATE CO G STRACE NO
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS T C	PRESSUR TUBING	E (PSH)	r • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ERATION AND MATERIALS
CHZA	17:00	(DFM)	(BBL) (GAL)		TOBING	CASING	1 Stool or	
14	19:00			,		1 . X	Colled Sa	Surface of soft a marker a surgeon and have a marker
STEP Tolerande (a deladora agranda hago	19:15	* ** ** *		,			Stat action of	1 106T CGLIPT
APPROXIMATE WILLIAM SELECT 2 of Ambigu					,		In sert flood sho	more ha
Entert Gallerings, program von - part	Proper and the second second second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-			., .	Insert groot 3.0	the state
Applicate Marional Section of Land Land	Maria a superior and	1400 0 0	, , ,	, ,		-	T	forse of
Control and a control of the control	marks process against a gar g						184 E	all Contralezes
The state of the s		v 1					0 1 2	Callas
							Cat A DAL	e6 colu-
ora francisco de parte de la granda de la gr							DU Tol	10 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 5
	21:03						1201/001 on	67 COVER 05-15014
v received and an analysis of the second					 		USE ON BOTTO	a drop ball
***************************************	21110				<u> </u>		Hook up	CIT cula C
***************************************	31; 31;15						Started Cirro	water of pipe or bother
11	21140	·					Set up trks	I mix up flust
The state of the s	21145	· ./	. 3:		2-	,	Start bott	om Stage
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	21:48	<u></u>	15		200		500 gal Mud	Clish and a second as a second as a second as
	21:53		20				20667 ACL	water flor
Met derministration manifest in	**************************************		36		100		150515 CA-3	A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE
alternative the server successive it was an a pro-	22/60						Drop plug of 1	Sost out / ru
The state of the s	20,02				0		Start disp	licerment
***************************************	22.16	- /-	1		700		66661 water of	37661 must
	22:19		<i>lo</i> 3		750		Total 103 bil	
time manager organization to	22/19	RECE	IVED		1250		Landed plug	at 1250 PSI
	23:20				0		Release pr	essure / Float held
**************************************	32/22	_ JUL_1	2 2004		0			EASED
ms. To take a Nordenia	22.40	KCC N	CHITA	<u> </u>	1100		Open Du	OMOOPSI
	22:45				200		CirrculaCONE	
	01145						Plug rat hole a	& mouse hole
	0200	6	20			3∞	Pump 2015/ K	CL Spacer
Commence - 101 (201) 105 / 1	0205	6/12	೮			275	Start cont on	top stage
, ' !\ !\	0330	,	111					
	0222						WASH OUT PLAND.	LDES
	0223						RECONS D.V. CO	sic Pul
	0225	61/2	0				DEPLACE PWG	
	0230		3612			1700	PWG DOWN -	RECONSE - HELD
					100		Colcumb 25	
					e E		au Healu	THRETOU
	0330						JOB COMPCTC	TES LANG DIST SUNE

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

18299

ALCO DE LA COLONIA DE LA COLON	D.	Ů	Contraction	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Persons, Name of Street, or ot	September 1	CHICAGO.	The second	-		STATEMENT STATEMENT	CASSISTANTIAN CO.	Contraction of the last	- Constitution of the Cons
--	----	---	-------------	--	-------------	----------	------------	---	--	---------------------	-------------------	-------------------------	--

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	COM INCIAINE SE	Mest City
DATE 420-04 21 17 22 w	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION Sign 5ign pm	6:00 pm 6:30 pm
LEASE MARY WELL# LOCATION Bazing	e- 1 west - 9 miles	COUNTY STATE
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	Ast - South twest into	
CONTRACTOR MAlland DRG	OWNER MORTHERD	hights Oil G
TYPE OF JOB SURFACE PIPE		
HOLE SIZE 121 T.D. 280	CEMENT	3
CASING SIZE 8 % DEPTH 280	AMOUNT ORDERED	10 ex Common
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	3070 c/c + 220ge	
DRILL PIPE DEPTH		
TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON POOL	
PRES. MAX MINIMUM MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	COMMON_ <i>POLL</i>	@ <u>_7.<i>6</i>S1453.50</u>
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. QDROX /5'	GEL 4 ALL	@
PERFS.	CHLORIDE 604	@ <u>71.00</u>
DISPLACEMENT 17 BBLS	ASC	
EQUIPMENT	E de des	@
EQUIMENT	KCC	@
DITAD TRICK CEMENTEED		
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Tack # 224 HELPER	JUL 0 9 2004	
# 224 HELPER Jim BULK TRUCK C	ON FIDENTIAI	@
# 342 DRIVER Steep	CIALIDEIALIME	@
BULK TRUCK		@
# DRIVER		@
	HANDLING ZOO REL	EASHES ZSO
DEMARKS.	MILEAGE ZOON	ROM SO.00
REMARKS:	CONE	ROM _{TOTAL} Z077.SO
Trun 6 its d. 8 5 6 csg-cement with	CONF	IDENTIAL.
190 sx cement - Wisplace plug with	SER	VICE
17 OBlide fresh Water-Coment		
RECEIVED	DEPTH OF JOB <u>Z8O'</u>	
	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	S20.00
JUL 1 2 2004	EXTRA FOOTAGE	@
	MILEAGE /S	@_ <u>4.00</u> <u>60.00</u>
KCC WICHITA Thanks		
CHARGE TO CO. III. ALL OIL OIL		@
CHARGE TO: Ylorthern hights Oil Co.		
STREET D.O. Box 124		TOTAL 580,00
CITY Andover STATE JSS ZIP 6 700=	2	
211 <u>8 / U(/e</u>		AT EQUIPMENT
	MANIFOLD	@
	1 0 5/2 1	

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish comenter and halner to assist owner or

__@ _____